
C:\Users\PLAC\Desktop\JBP\Smart City\Corrigendum to RfS 24.03.docx 

 

Corrigendum-2           No.4539/24.03.2014 

 

Consultancy Services for Preparation of Detailed Project Report (DPR) 

for Smart City Project in Bhubaneswar and Preparation & Management of 

RfS for Technical Support Unit (TSU)             No.2917/26.02.2014   

 

  

In continuance of Corrigendum No. 4462 /19.03.2014, second Corrigendum to 

Request for Submission (RfS) for Expression of Interest (EoI) for Smart City is as 

follows: 

In Clause No. 1.4 of Page No.3 of RfS Document following are the changes: 

Date of Pre-bid meeting at 15.00 Hrs. on 30.04.2014 at P&C Conference Hall,  

2nd Floor, State Secretariat, Bhubaneswar. 

Sd/- 
Joint Director, (Innovation Cell) 

P&C Department 



C:\Users\PLAC\Desktop\JBP\Smart City\Corrigendum to RfS.docx 

 

Corrigendum   No. 4462 /19.03.2014 

 

Consultancy Services for Preparation of Detailed Project Report (DPR)  

for Smart City Project in Bhubaneswar and Preparation & Management  

of RfS for Technical Support Unit (TSU) 

No. 2917/26.02.2014   

  

Corrigendum to Request for Submission (RfS) for Expression of Interest (EoI) for Smart City. 

1. Corrigendum No. 1 

In Clause No. 1.2 of Page No.3 of RfS Document following information is added:  

a. Interested Organizations / Agencies are requested to give the following 

information: 

i. Address,  

ii. Phone No.  

iii. Email ID  

iv. Name of authorized person for contact regarding  

        the bid document 

b.  The Interested organizations / Agencies should deposit Rs.20,000/- (Rupees 

Twenty Thousand only) non-refundable towards cost of bid document in favour of 

PHDMA, P&C Department, Odisha at the time of submission of application for 

Expression of Interest (EoI) 

c. No EMD should be submitted at the time of submission for application for EoI. 

In Clause No. 1.4 of Page No.3 of RfS Document following are the changes: 

Tentative date of Pre-bid meeting at 15.00 Hrs. on 25.04.2014 at P&C Conference 

Hall, 2nd Floor, State Secretariat, Bhubaneswar. 

2. Corrigendum 2 

In Clause No.35 of Page 16, the following are the changes: 

i.  Pre-bid meeting :30th April 2014 

ii. Submission of application for Expression of Interest (EoI) : 4.00PM, 24th May, 

2014 

iii. Presentation by the bidders: between 2nd June to 5th June, 2014 (exact dates 

will be informed by e-mail) 

iv. Publication of Final bid document: 10th July, 2014 

v. Submission of Final bid: 1st August, 2014 

Sd/- 
Joint Director, (Innovation Cell) 

P&C Department 




